# 191143

# CT 8430.0

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Certificate of Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BUNZL PLASTICS, INC.		03/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FILTRONA PLASTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1625A Ashton Park Dr	
City:	COLONIAL HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23834	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1911435	TECTOR
Registration Number:	2191248	TECTOR PLUS
Registration Number:	1913360	MAGNUM
Registration Number:	1913361	TITAN
Registration Number:	2862436	MEGA
Registration Number:	2862435	RHINO
Registration Number:	2218700	ULTRA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713/220-4192

Email: theresaevenbly@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: GARY L. BUSH/ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0735

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY L. BUSH
Signature:	//BUSHG-EVENTT//
Date:	08/15/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=filtrona#page1.tif source=filtrona#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0736



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BUNZL PLASTICS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BUNZL PLASTICS, INC." TO "FILTRONA PLASTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 1:29 O'CLOCK P.M.



2061707 8100V

050665218

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4086891

DATE: 08-11-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0737

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 03/10/2005 FILED 01:29 PM 03/10/2005 SRV 050202723 - 2061707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION
266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL
CORPORATION LAW

1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is:

#### BUNZL PLASTICS, INC.

The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of Bunzl Plastics, Inc. was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is:

May 13, 1985

3. The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is:

MOLDSAVER, INC. (Changed May 8, 1987)

4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is:

#### FILTRONA PLASTICS, LLC

The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

BUNZL PLASTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Mike Conley

Authorized Officer

Name: Mike Conley Title: Vice President

Dated: March 10, 2005

(LN) 0401 0/022/STEP.1/Cenificate.of.Conversion.doc

RECORDED: 08/15/2005

Section 1984 A Section 1984

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0738